4.																					
	т.	о; а т	'abulatior	, I	ı		1		1					1	1				1		1
ChoiceOne		oia i	abulatioi	L																	
			Village of Farmersvill	e Proc	grade Excavation &																
Engineering	He	mple Roa	d Improvements, PH		Demolition	C.G. Co	nstruction & Utilities	Durst Bro		Brumba	ugh Construction	Associate	ed Excavating, Inc.	Fillmore	Construction LLC		or Enterprise, LLC		W.G. Stang, LLC		Adleta, Inc.
			December 20, 201		Eaton, Ohio		Miamisburg, Ohio	Tipp City			Arcanum, Ohio		Brookville, Ohio		Leesburg, Ohio		Casstown, Ohio		Hamilton, Ohio		Cincinnati, Ohio
REF. ITEM NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT TOTAL		TOTAL COST	UNIT			COST	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7.500.00 \$7.500.0		\$15,000.00	\$5.766.25			500.00	\$26,377.55	\$26.377.55		\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.000.00	\$25,000,00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.750.00	\$12,750.00
2 202 REMOVED. AS PER PLAN	LUMP	i	\$5.000.00 \$5.000.0		\$5.000.00	\$7,644.00			500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.250.00	\$5,250.00
3 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	460	\$10.00 \$4.600.0		\$4,600.00	\$12.25			220.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00	\$25.30	\$11.638.00
4 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00 \$750.0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$622.00	\$622.00
5 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1750	\$16.00 \$28,000.0	0 \$8.00	\$14,000.00	\$14.75	\$25,812.50 \$	18.00 \$31,	500.00	\$14.00	\$24,500.00	\$9.00	\$15,750.00	\$8.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$43,750.00	\$25.00	\$43,750.00	\$26.60	\$46,550.00
6 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3334	\$2.00 \$6,668.0		\$2,500.50	\$1.00			334.00	\$0.80	\$2,667.20	\$2.00	\$6,668.00	\$3.00	\$10,002.00	\$1.00	\$3,334.00	\$1.00	\$3,334.00	\$1.00	\$3,334.00
7 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	215	\$50.00 \$10,750.0		\$9,675.00	\$58.00			525.00	\$48.00	\$10,320.00	\$38.00	\$8,170.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,900.00	\$50.00	\$10,750.00
8 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	800	\$6.00 \$4,800.0		\$3,200.00	\$5.50			800.00	\$3.25	\$2,600.00	\$2.80	\$2,240.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
9 254 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	75	\$20.00 \$1,500.0		\$1,650.00	\$23.25			875.00	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	\$23.00	\$1,725.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$23.60	\$1,770.00
10 301 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	236	\$150.00 \$35,400.0		\$37,382.40	\$153.00			220.00	\$150.00	\$35,400.00	\$152.00	\$35,872.00	\$130.00	\$30,680.00	\$160.00	\$37,760.00	\$140.00	\$33,040.00	\$144.25	\$34,043.00
11 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	782	\$40.00 \$31,280.0		\$31,280.00	\$47.00			626.00	\$38.00	\$29,716.00	\$45.00	\$35,190.00	\$50.00	\$39,100.00	\$50.00	\$39,100.00	\$60.00	\$46,920.00	\$46.80	\$36,597.60
12 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL./S.Y.	GAL	171	\$5.00 \$855.0		\$1,128.60	\$5.25			026.00	\$6.00	\$1,026.00	\$5.00	\$855.00	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$7.00	\$1,197.00	\$5.00	\$855.00	\$6.70	\$1,145.70
13 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.10 GAL./S.Y. 14 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	GAL C.Y.	8 137	\$5.00 \$40.0 \$165.00 \$22.605.0		\$52.80 \$22.303.60	\$5.25 \$153.25			\$48.00 139.00	\$6.00 \$155.00	\$48.00 \$21.235.00	\$5.00 \$151.00	\$40.00 \$20.687.00	\$10.00 \$170.00	\$80.00 \$23.290.00	\$7.00 \$165.00	\$56.00 \$22.605.00	\$5.00 \$140.00	\$40.00 \$19.180.00	\$6.75 \$163.20	\$54.00 \$22.358.40
15 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	100	\$175.00 \$22,605.0		\$17.270.00	\$175.50			800.00	\$166.00	\$16.600.00	\$166.00	\$16.600.00	\$180.00	\$18.000.00	\$175.00	\$17.500.00	\$140.00	\$16,000.00	\$187.88	\$18.788.00
16 441 ASPHALT, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	2	\$250.00 \$17,500.0		\$17,270.00	\$280.00			800.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$275.00	\$16,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$250.00	\$18,000.00	\$511.55	\$1.023.10
17 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS		1	\$250.00 \$250.0		\$220.00	\$460.00			500.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$451.00	\$451.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$905.00	\$905.00
18 452 6' NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	205	\$65.00 \$13.325.0		\$13.325.00	\$72.00			325.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$75.00	\$15.375.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00	\$75.00	\$15.375.00	\$110.00	\$22.550.00	\$85.00	\$17.425.00
19 601 TYPE B ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	CY	23	\$100.00 \$2.300.0		\$2,760.00	\$89.50			725.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$167.75	\$3.858.25 *2	\$85.50	\$1,966.50	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$82.00	\$1.886.00
20 602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	1.37	\$2.500.00 \$3.425.0		\$2,460.38	\$1.100.00			712.50	\$625.00	\$856.25	\$148.50	\$203.45	\$2.000.00	\$2,740.00	\$2.500.00	\$3,425.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,370.00	\$1.041.00	\$1,426.17
21 607 REMOVE AND RESET GATE	EACH	1	\$600.00 \$600.0		\$300.00	\$500.00			300.00	\$1.500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$219.90	\$219.90
22 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1798	\$18.00 \$32,364.0	\$15.24	\$27,401.52	\$20.00	\$35,960.00 \$	21.00 \$37,	758.00	\$18.00	\$32,364.00	\$19.00	\$34,162.00	\$25.00	\$44,950.00	\$18.00	\$32,364.00	\$18.00	\$32,364.00	\$15.75	\$28,318.50
23 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	50	\$25.00 \$1,250.0	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$5.00 \$2	250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$27.68	\$1,384.00
24 611 4" CPP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4	\$25.00 \$100.0	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$69.50	\$278.00 \$	\$25.00 \$	100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$28.30	\$113.20
25 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	50	\$30.00 \$1,500.0	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00 \$3	300.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$29.01	\$1,450.50
26 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	50	\$30.00 \$1,500.0		\$1,000.00	\$22.00			400.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$31.04	\$1,552.00
27 611 12' CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	545	\$40.00 \$21,800.0		\$21,587.45	\$32.00			800.00	\$44.00	\$23,980.00	\$54.75	\$29,838.75	\$100.00	\$54,500.00	\$40.00	\$21,800.00	\$70.00	\$38,150.00	\$69.00	\$37,605.00
28 611 15' CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	70	\$60.00 \$4,200.0		\$2,961.70	\$35.00			150.00	\$54.00	\$3,780.00		\$4,725.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$104.00	\$7,280.00
29 611 48' CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$300.00 \$1,500.0		\$1,872.60	\$420.00			00.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00		\$2,990.00	\$877.00	\$4,385.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
30 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,800.00 \$3,600.0		\$2,508.20	\$800.00			500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,276.00	\$2,552.00	\$539.00	\$1,078.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,724.00	\$3,448.00 *7
31 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EAC FACH	4	\$1,800.00 \$7,200.0		\$6,013.32	\$1,465.00			00.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$7,580.00	\$1,068.00	\$4,272.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$9,280.00
32 611 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	FACH	2	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.0		\$6,815.86 \$2,465.86	\$2,200.00 \$1,725.00			550.00 800.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,118.00 \$2.900.00	\$6,236.00 \$2,900.00	\$1,945.00	\$3,890.00	\$3,200.00 \$3,000.00	\$6,400.00 \$3.000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,786.00 \$4.589.00	\$7,572.00 \$4,589.00
33 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 34 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	FACH	1	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$500.00 \$500.0		\$2,465.86 \$250.00	\$1,725.00			250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,415.00 \$150.00	\$2,415.00 \$150.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,589.00	\$4,589.00
35 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$800.00 \$300.0		\$2.250.00	\$550.00			250.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00		\$1.350.00	\$350.00	\$1.050.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.395.00	\$4.185.00
36 611 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT	20	\$40.00 \$2,400.0		\$2,250.00	\$550.00			200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,350.00	\$12.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,395.00	\$3,560.00
37 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7 500.00 \$7 500.0		\$5,000.00	\$2.757.00			000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.976.00	\$8.976.00	\$2.500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.000.00	\$10.000.00	\$4.993.00	\$4.993.00
38 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	FACH	i	\$700.00 \$700.0		\$250.00	\$520.00			400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$614.00	\$614.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
39 638 10' WATER MAIN. AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$100.00 \$2.500.0		\$2,469.50	\$116.00			375.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00		\$2,600.00	\$132.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$537.43	\$13,435.75
40 638 12' WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	898	\$70.00 \$62.860.0		\$53.655.50	\$55.00			390.00	\$70.00	\$62,860.00		\$61,513.00	\$94.75	\$85.085.50	\$75.00	\$67.350.00	\$80.00	\$71.840.00	\$204.07	\$183,254.86
41 638 10' GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.0		\$2,227.45	\$1,880.00			850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$2,677.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
42 638 12' GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.0		\$5,175.28	\$2,170.00	\$4,340.00 \$2,5	500.00 \$5,0	00.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,285.00	\$6,570.00	\$2,040.00	\$4,080.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
43 638 6' FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$5,500.00 \$16,500.0	\$4,919.87	\$14,759.61	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00 \$4,3	300.00 \$12,	900.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,027.00	\$15,081.00	\$3,830.00	\$11,490.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,460.00	\$19,380.00
44 638 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$400.00 \$4,000.0		\$4,152.20	\$900.00			500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00		\$11,200.00	\$1,152.00	\$11,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,740.00	\$27,400.00
45 642 CENTER LINE	MILE	0.18	\$6,500.00 \$1,170.0		\$1,170.00	\$9,544.46			250.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,250.00		\$2,367.09 *3	\$17,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$12,552.78	\$2,259.50
46 642 EDGE LINE, 4"	FT.	80	\$5.00 \$400.0		\$640.00	\$1.25			240.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$2.47	\$197.60	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.36	\$188.80
47 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00 \$2,500.0		\$2,500.00	\$1.00			500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL			\$390,492.0	0	\$354,074.33		\$364,642.00	\$368,	190.50 *1		\$384,075.00		\$389,667.14 *4		\$427,983.00		\$443,336.00 ^6		\$466,088.00		\$606,182.98 *8

\*1 Total given was \$365,888.00

\*2 Total given was \$3,812.25 \*3 Total given was \$2,367.00 \*4 Total given was \$389,621.14

\*5 Total given was \$1,200.00 \*6 Total given was \$440,936.00

\*7 Total given was \$3,448.80 \*8 Total given was \$606,183.78